Le projet est constitué de deux (02) lots dont le coût prévisionnel des travaux est estimé ainsi qu'il suit : 

COMMUNE LIBELLÉ DU PROJET N° LOT  LIEU COÛT PRÉVISIONNEL  

KOBDOMBO 

Construction de deux (02) forages munis de 

PMH au CSI de Ngombo et à Fang-Biloun 

Eyende Akoa 

01  
17 000 000 

(Dix-sept millions) Francs CFA 

kobdombo 

Appui aux CTD pour alimentation en eau 

potable (réhabilitation de douze (12) forages 

équipes de pompe à motricité humaine dans 

certaines localités de la commune de kobdombo 

: nkoloboudou, epkwassong, ngombo, ka'a, 

awo'o eba engonga, salla, ndamvo, ngada,

[...]

finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaine des marchés publics dont la liste figure dans la pièce 14 

du DAO dont le montant s’élève à : 

COMMUNE LIBELLÉ DU PROJET N° LOT  LIEU CAUTION DE SOUMISSION 

KOBDOMBO 
Construction de deux (02) forages munis de PMH au 

CSI de Ngombo et à Fang-Biloun Eyende Akoa 
01  

340 000 

(Trois cent quarante mille) 

francs CFA 

KOBDOMBO 

Appui aux CTD pour alimentation en eau potable 

(réhabilitation de douze (12) forages équipes de 

pompe à motricité humaine dans certaines localités de 

la commune de Kobdombo : Nkoloboudou, 

Epkwassong, Ngombo, Ka'a, Awo'o Eba Engonga,

[...]

N°00001/C/PR/MINMAP/CAB/ du 25 -04 (2022, V3 point 82 et 86)). 

LIBELLÉ DU PROJET 
N° LOT  LIEU 

FRAIS 

D’ACQUISITION 

Construction de deux (02) forages munis de PMH 

au CSI de Ngombo et à Fang-Biloun Eyende Akoa 
01 

CSI de Ngombo et à Fang-

Biloun Eyende Akoa 

(15 000)  

Quinze mille 

francs CFA 

Appui aux CTD pour alimentation en eau potable 

(réhabilitation de douze (12) forages équipes de 

pompe à motricité humaine dans certaines localités 

de la commune de Kobdombo : Nkoloboudou, 

Epkwassong, Ngombo, Ka'a, Awo'o Eba Engonga,

[...]

The project consists of two (02) batches whose estimated cost of work is estimated thus that it follows: 

THE WORDING OF THE PROJECT N BATCH PLACE ESTIMATED COST 

Construction work of drilling equipped with PMH 

at CSI of Ngombo and locality of Fang Biloun 

Eyende Akoa 

01 
COUNCIL 

KOBDOMBO 

17 000 000 

(Seventeen million) Francs 

CFA 

charity from the CTD for the alimentation of 

potencial water for (Rehabilitation work of drilling 

equipped with PMH at localities of Nkoloboudou, 

Epkwassong, Ngombo, Ka'a, Awo'o Eba Engonga, 

Salla, Ndamvo, Ngada, Efoufoup chefferie,

[...]

the guarantees in the field of the public markets whose list appears in the part 14 of the CAD whose amount 

rises with: 

THE WORDING OF THE PROJECT N BATCH PLACE BID BOND 

Construction work of drilling equipped 

with PMH at CSI of Ngombo and locality 

of Fang Biloun Eyende Akoa 

01 
COUNCIL 

KOBDOMBO 

340 000 

(Three hundred and forty thousand) 

francs CFA 

charity from the CTD for the alimentation 

of potencial water for (Rehabilitation 

work of drilling equipped with PMH at 

localities of Nkoloboudou, Epkwassong, 

Ngombo, Ka'a, Awo'o Eba Engonga, 

Salla, Ndamvo, Ngada, Efoufoup

[...]

delivered by the aforementioned Municipal Receipt, representing the expenses of purchase of the file. 

THE WORDING OF THE PROJECT N BATCH PLACE EXPENSES OF 

ACQUISITION 

Construction work of drilling equipped with PMH 

at CSI of Ngombo and locality of Fang Biloun 

Eyende Akoa 

01 
COUNCIL 

KOBDOMBO 

(15 000)  

Fifteen thousand francs CFA 

charity from the CTD for the alimentation of 

potencial water for (Rehabilitation work of drilling 

equipped with PMH at localities of Nkoloboudou, 

Epkwassong, Ngombo, Ka'a, Awo'o Eba Engonga, 

Salla, Ndamvo, Ngada, Efoufoup chefferie,